## TITUS COUNTY

Titus County Courthouse



Brian P. Lee County Judge

November 26, 2013

Geraldine Hull
Chief Appraiser
Titus County Appraisal District
P. O. Box 528
Titus County, TX 75456-0528

Dear Geraldine:

This is to verify that on Monday, November 25, in Titus County Commissioners' Court, the motion passed to reverse our decision of votes previously cast for Ricky McElroy and to cast them as follows.

Mr. Bobby Parr – 50%

Mr. Mike Reynolds - 50%

Thank you very much.

Sincerely,

Brian Lee

Titus County Judge

BL/cn